RESOLUTION NO. 46-18

April 26, 2018

The Brick Township Municipal Utilities Authority

Resolution adopting rate schedule changes effective May 1, 2018

WHEREAS, The Brick Township Municipal Utilities Authority, pursuant to law and specifically under the Authority of N.J.S.A., 40:14B: 22 - 23, et seq., has prepared a revised schedule of rates and fees; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to law, a notice of a Public Hearing in this matter was published in the Asbury Park Press on March 7, 2018 and March 26, 2018 and the Brick Times on March 17, 2018 and March 31, 2018, in compliance with the requirements of NJSA 40:14B-1 et seq.; and

WHEREAS, a Public Hearing was held pursuant to this notice on April 26, 2018; and

WHEREAS, after due and deliberate consideration of all the information available, and having conducted the Public Hearing and placed all reports pertaining to the revised rate schedule into evidence, and having given the public the opportunity to be heard, The Brick Township Municipal Utilities Authority is of the opinion that such revised rate schedule is reasonable and neccessary and in accordance with the statutory directive;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by The Brick Township Municipal Utilities Authority that it hereby adopts the schedule of rates and fees in the form and amounts attached hereto; and the schedule shall become effective on May 1, 2018. A copy of this schedule of charges shall at all times be kept on file at the principal office of The Brick Township Municipal Utilities Authority, and shall at all times be open to the public for inspection.

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted at a Public Meeting of the Brick Township Municipal Utilities Authority of the Township of Brick, County of Ocean, and State of New Jersey, held on April 26, 2018.

William Neafsey, Secretary